Government of Jammu and Kashmir. <u>Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.</u>

Subject: - Revival of EduSat Network in Jammu & Kashmir State.

Meeting Notice.

A meeting regarding revival of EduSat is scheduled to be held at 1 PM on 11.01.2017 under Chairmanship of Commissioner / Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department at Government College for Women Gandhinagar Jammu. The following officers are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend:-

- 1. Secretary to Govt. IT Department with the request to depute representative.
- 2. Director DECU, ISRO, Ahmadabad.
- 3. FA & CAO Higher Education Department.
- 4. Nodal Principal Govt. Degree Colleges Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. Principal Government Degree College, Women Gandhinagar, Jammu.
- 6. SIO, NIC Civil Secretariat Jammu.
- 7. General Manager BSNL Jammu.
- 8. Director NIELIT Jammu/Srinagar.

Additional Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department

No: - HE/Acctts./DECU/ISRO/2016-17/151/1 Copy for information to the:-

Dated:-10 .01.2017

- Director, ISRO/DECU SAC Campus near Jodhpur, Tekra Ambavadi Vistar PO Ahmadabad -380015.
- 2. FA and CAO Higher Education Department.
- 3. Principal Govt Degree Women College Gandhinagar Jammu,
- 4. Nodal Principals Jammu
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Com./Secy. to Govt Higher Education Department for information of Commissioner/Secretary .
- 6. Pvt.Secretary to Com./Secy. to Government IT Department for information of Commissioner/Secretary.
- 7. SIO NIC Civil Secretariat Jammu.
- 8. General Manager BSNL Jammu.
- 9. Director NIELIT Jammu/Srinagar.